
Bristol based easyJet/Ryanair flights October 2023 
 
Registrations highlighted in RED are aircraft leaving the based fleet 
Registrations highlighted in BLUE are aircraft joining the based fleet 
 
Delays over 2 hours are shown in the format (S00:00/A00:00) for Scheduled/Actual Departure/Arrival times. 
 
Sunday 1st October 2023 
 
EZBE 223/224 BFS 203/204 GLA 217/218 EDI 209/210 GLA 
EZGN 213/214 EDI 227/228 BFS 219/220 EDI 
EZPB 2867/2868 LIS 225/226 BFS 2925/2926 AMS 241/242 NCL 
EZRT 2939/2940 GIB 2885/2886 GVA 245/246 INV 
EZTA 2883/2884 GVA 2723/2724 ALC 261/262 BHD 
EZTC 2721/2722 ALC 2811/2812 CFU 
EZTJ 2839/2840 PSA 2893/2894 DBV 229/230 BFS 
EZTL 2841/2842 MXP 8899 BRS-BRS 2779/2780 ORY 2837/2838 FCO 
EZUA 2737/2738 BIO 2921/2922 AMS 
EZUC 2702/2701 RMU 215/216 EDI 2707/2708 MAD 
EZWD 9002 LTN-BRS 2711/2712 PMI 2769/2770 BOD 
UZHC 2853/2854 BJV 239/240 NCL 2873/2874 FAO 
UZHD 2891/2892 SPU 2933/2934 BER 2705/2706 BCN 
UZHS 207/208 GLA 2743/2744 ALC 
UZHZ 2815/2816 PVK 2767/2768 NCE 2775/2776 CDG 
UZLB 2821/2822 RHO 2803/2804 ATH 
UZMA 2715/2716 AGP 2851/2852 DLM 
UZMH 2709/2710 PMI 2857/2858 AYT 
 
Non based IVZ 7507/7508 FAO 
 LKO 7191/7192 BCN 
 LVG 4979/4980 TLS 
 EZOF 319/320 EDI 
 ICB 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 IZJ 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 
DYD 3560/3559 BGY 8244/8245 PMI 3385/3386 LIG 
EGA 504 DUB-BRS 4755/4756 ACE 
EKZ 8202/8203 NOC 505 BRS-DUB 
EMK 4757/4758 LPA 4147/4148 FAO 
IGH 8234/8235 PMI 6009/6010 BZR 2292/2291 ALC 
IGZ 4753/4754 TFS 8264/8265 IBZ 
 
Non based RSW 7948/7949 POZ 
 RZG 1940/1941 WMI 
 DCO 4122/4121 AGP 
 RKI 8255/8254 GDN 
 EVK 506/507 DUB 
 IGX 508/509 DUB 
 DHZ 1332/1331 OPO 
 
Monday 2nd October 2023 
 
EZBE 223/224 BFS 245/246 INV 2775/2776 CDG 2935/2936 PRG 
EZGN 2921/2922 AMS 2767/2768 NCE 217/218 EDI 209/210 GLA 
EZPB 201/202 GLA 2703/2704 BCN 2925/2926 AMS 229/230 BFS 
EZRT 213/214 EDI 2769 BRS-BOD 2770 BOD-CWL-BRS (S10:35/A10:50>S14:10/A16:11) 241/242 NCL 
2743/2744 ALC 
EZTA 225/226 BFS 9001 BRS-LGW 
EZTC 2711/2712 PMI 2885/2886 GVA 
EZTJ 2761/2762 NTE 2705/2706 BCN 



EZTL 2773/2774 CDG 203 BRS-GLA 204 GLA-CWL-BRS (S11:25/A11:27>S14:20/A16:35) 
EZUA 261/262 BHD 2723/2724 ALC 2931/2932 CPH (S14:50/A17:05>S19:20/A21:17) 219/220 EDI 
(S19:50/A22:10>S22:40/A00:45 Tuesday) 
EZUC 2845/2846 CTA 2779/2780 ORY 2707/2708 MAD 
EZWD 2709/2710 PMI 2837/2838 FCO 207/208 GLA 
UZHC 237/238 NCL 2937/2938 KRK 227/228 BFS 2727/2728 IBZ 
UZHD 2891/2892 SPU 2933/2934 BER 2881/2882 BSL 
UZHS 2901 BRS-PFO 
UZHU 2902 PFO-BRS 
UZHZ 2941/2942 NBE 233/234 IOM 2873/2874 FAO 
UZLB 2877/2878 FNC 2735/2736 LPA 
UZMA 2801/2802 RHO 2849/2850 DLM 
UZMH 2715/2716 AGP 2855/2856 AYT 
 
Non based ICL 7507/7508 FAO 
 ISG 6711/6712 LIS 
 ICP 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 IVZ 7509/7510 FAO 
 LQQ 4979/4980 TLS 
 LKV 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 UZHL 441/442 GLA (S17:55/A20:01>S18:25/A20:55) 
 EZUT 319/320 EDI 
 
DYD 6026/6027 EGC 507/506 DUB 509 BRS-DUB 
DYV 508 DUB-BRS 8234/8235 PMI 
EGA 6009/6010 BZR 8202/8203 NOC 8296/8297 ALC 
EMK 4440/4441 VLC 8212/8213 WRO 9336/9335 GRO 
IGH 505/504 DUB 1941/1940 WMI 4121/4122 AGP 
IGZ 9503/9504 BZG 8264/8265 IBZ 3385/3386 LIG 
 
Non based RSG 7948/7949 POZ 
 EMA 4148/4147 FAO 
 EMI 2291/2292 ALC 
 EVE 3160/3161 BCN 
 
Tuesday 3rd October 2023 
 
EZBE 201/202 GLA 2895/2896 PUY 2769/2770 BOD 
EZGN 213/214 EDI 225/226 BFS 2885/2886 GVA 2875/2876 OPO 
EZPB 2702/2701 RMU 2729/2730 MAH 229/230 BFS 
EZRT 2773/2774 CDG 2927/2928 AMS 207/208 GLA 2725/2726 ALC 
EZTC 2939/2940 GIB 2867/2868 LIS 241/242 NCL 
EZTJ Not flown 
EZTL 223/224 BFS 2723/2724 ALC 2925/2926 AMS 209/210 GLA 
EZUA 2921/2922 AMS 245/246 INV 217/218 EDI 2705/2706 BCN (S18:35/A20:43>S23:30/A01:31 
Wednesday) 
EZUC 2837/2838 FCO 2871/2872 FAO 219/220 EDI 
EZWD 2843/2844 NAP 2775/2776 CDG 2935/2936 PRG 
UZHC 2765/2766 NCE 2913/2914 HRG 
UZHD 2715/2716 AGP 2911/2912 SSH 
UZHU 2731/2732 TFS 227/228 BFS 2767/2768 NCE 
UZHZ 2801/2802 RHO 2839/2840 PSA 
UZLB 2733/2734 ACE 2853/2854 AYT 
UZMA 2903/2904 LCA 2873/2874 FAO 
UZMH 2709/2710 PMI 2851/2852 DLM 
 
Non based LQW 7191/7192 BCN 
 INH 7507/7508 FAO 
 ICP 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 LQQ 4979/4980 TLS 



 IZJ 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 EZWC 319/320 EDI 
 LQB 4051/4052 VCE 
 EZWR 315/316 EDI 
 
DYV 9336/9335 GRO 8234/8235 PMI 155/154 MAD 
EFF 4754 TFS-BRS 
EGA 505/504 DUB 3161/3160 BCN 1361/1362 VCE 509 BRS-DUB 
EKZ 508 DUB-BRS 
EMK 8681/8682 KUN 4753 BRS-TFS  
IGH 5341/5342 OTP 507/506 DUB 4147 BRS-FAO 
IGZ 4755/4756 ACE 2798/2799 RIX 
IHO 4148 FAO-BRS 
 
Non based RZO 4134/4133 BUD 
 DLB 1332/1331 OPO 
 QCW 3559/3560 BGY 
 EFY 2291/2292 ALC 
 EBS 4122/4121 AGP 
 
Wednesday 4th October 2023 
 
EZBE 213/214 EDI 2931/2932 CPH 2809/2810 EFL 
EZGN 201/202/207/208 GLA 261/262 BHD 209/210 GLA 
EZPB 2773/2774 CDG 2871/2872 FAO 229/230 BFS 
EZRT 2721/2722 ALC 2775/2776 CDG 2841/2842 MXP 
EZTC 2719/2720 FUE 2735 BRS-OPO-LPA (2736 cancelled) 
EZTJ 2839/2840 PSA 2885/2886 GVA 2705/2706 BCN 
EZTL 237/238 NCL 225/226 BFS 2867/2868 LIS 241/242 NCL 
EZUA 2715/2716 AGP 2837/2838 FCO 219/220 EDI 
EZUC 2921/2922 AMS 2765/2766 NCE 217/218 EDI 2725/2726 ALC 
EZWD Not Flown 
UZHC 2815/2816 PVK 2901/2902 PFO 
UZHD 223/224 BFS 245/246 INV 2857/2858 AYT 
UZHU 2801/2802 RHO 2803/2804 ATH 
UZHZ 2709/2710 PMI 2733/2734 ACE 
UZLB 2731/2732 TFS 227/228 BFS 2873/2874 FAO 
UZMA 2811/2812 CFU 2813/2814 HER 
UZMD 2850 DLM-BRS 
UZMH 2807/2808 ZTH 2851 BRS-DLM 
 
Non based IVA 7507/7508 FAO 
 LQW 7191/7192 BCN 
 IJD 2876/2875 OPO 
 LKP 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 LQQ 4979/4980 TLS 
 LQJ 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 LSO 7847/7848 AMS 
 ICW 4671/4672 CDG 
 EZOT 319/320 EDI 
 
DYV 1314/1315 MRS 8244/8245 PMI 3560/3559 BGY 
EFF 505/504/507/506 DUB 4755/4756 ACE 
EKZ 4757/4758 LPA 4121/4122 AGP 
IGM 8297 ALC-BRS 4147/4148 FAO 
IGZ 8234/8235 PMI 8224/8225 RZE 1591/1590 CGN 
IHO 1361/1362 VCE 6009/6010 BZR 8296 BRS-ALC 
 
Non based RZH 6220/6221 KRK 
 EFY 2291/2292 ALC 



 RKI 8255/8254 GDN 
 DWO 9335/9336 GRO 
 IGM/IHO 8297/8296 ALC 
 EMK 4754/4753 TFS  
 DWP 154/155 MAD 
 EVB 3160/3161 BCN 
 EGA 508/509 DUB 
 
Thursday 5th October 2023 
 
EZBE 2781/2782 MRS 205/206 GLA 217/218/219/220 EDI 
EZGN 223/224 BFS 203/204 GLA 2775/2776 CDG 2935/2936 PRG 
EZPB 2773/2774 CDG 215/216 EDI 227/228 BFS 2707/2708 MAD 
EZPE 2710 PMI-BRS 2885/2886 GVA 2853/2854 AYT 
EZRT 2702/2701 RMU 2801/2802 RHO 
EZTC 9736 LPA-BRS (Wednesday’s 2736) 245/246 INV 
EZTJ 2837/2838 FCO 2893/2894 DBV 241/242 NCL 
EZTL 2709 BRS-PMI 
EZUA 213/214 EDI 2769/2770 BOD 207/208 GLA 2705/2706 BCN 
EZUC 2839/2840 PSA 225/226 BFS 209/210 GLA 2725/2726 ALC 
EZWD 2921/2922 AMS 2765/2766 NCE 2925/2926 AMS 211/212 GLA 
UZHC 2731/2732 TFS 239/240 NCL 2873/2874 FAO 
UZHD 2939/2940 GIB 2867/2868 LIS 229/230 BFS 
UZHU Not flown 
UZHZ 2843/2844 NAP 2733/2734 ACE 
UZLB 201/202 GLA 2711/2712 PMI 2875/2876 OPO 
UZMA 2877/2878 FNC 2855/2856 AYT 
UZMD 2715/2716 AGP 2851/2852 DLM 
 
EZUL 9003 LPL-BRS 2933/2934 BER 2737/2738 BIO 9004 BRS-LPL 
 
Non based INM 7507/7508 FAO 
 LQZ 2928/2927 AMS 
 LVG 4979/4980 TLS 
 ICP 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 LQP 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 EZUT 319/320 EDI 
 
DYV 505/504 DUB 8212/8213 WRO 9336/9335 GRO 8234/8235 PMI (S19:00/A22:54>S00:20/A04:05 
Friday) 
EBZ 506 DUB-BRS 509/508 DUB 8296/8297 ALC 
EFF 4121/4122 AGP 507 BRS-DUB 
EKZ 3385/3386 LIG 4757/4758 LPA 
HGS 16 DUB-BRS 4440/4441 VLC (S12:30/A15:18>S17:50/A20:24) 1361/1362 VCE 
(S18:35/A21:26>S23:25/A01:55 Friday) 
IGM 8202/8203 NOC 8264/8265 IBZ (S11:35/A14:50>S17:05/A20:07) 8234 BRS-PMI (Returned to 
stand, see DYV) 
IGZ 6026/6027 EGC (S07:30/A07:41>S11:10/A16:44) 17 BRS-DUB 
 
Non based EVV 513/512 DUB 
 VUP 1590/1591 CGN 
 HGH 2291/2292 ALC 
 RSB 7948/7949 POZ 
 EBE 4148/4147 FAO 
 DPP 3160/3161 BCN 
 QDG 3559/3560 BGY 
 
Friday 6th October 2023 
 
EZBE 2773/2774 CDG 2769/2770 BOD 207/208/209/210 GLA 



EZBY 220 EDI-BRS 
EZGN 201/202 GLA 223/224 BFS 261/262 BHD 219 BRS-EDI 
EZPB Not flown 
EZPE 2867/2868 LIS 239/240 NCL 2725/2726 ALC 
EZRT 2703/2704 BCN 225/226 BFS 2925/2926 AMS 
EZTC 2883/2884 GVA 215/216 EDI 227/228 BFS 2873/2874 FAO 
EZTJ 237/238 NCL 2711/2712 PMI 233/234 IOM 229/230 BFS 
EZUA 213/214 EDI 2931/2932 CPH 2729/2730 MAH 
EZUC 2921/2922 AMS 2765/2766 CDG 2705/2706 BCN 
EZWD 2709/2710 PMI 2937/2938 KRK 241/242 NCL 2761/2762 NTE (S20:05/A22:27>S23:00/A00:55 
Saturday) 
UZHC 2941/2942 NBE 2885/2886 GVA 245/246 INV 
UZHD 2839/2840 PSA 2779/2780 ORY 2811/2812 CFU 
UZHU 2845/2846 CTA 2775/2776 CDG 2707/2708 MAD 
UZHZ 2715/2716 AGP 2933/2934 BER 2881/2882 BSL 
UZLB 221/222 BFS 2935/2936 PRG 217/218 EDI 2833/2834 MXP (S19:30/A21:30>S00:10/A01:29 
Saturday) 
UZMA 2721/2722 ALC 2837/2838 FCO 
UZMD 2731/2732 TFS 2851/2852 DLM (S16:25/A18:33>S02:00/A03:46 Saturday) 
 
Non based INM 7507/7508 FAO 
 EZFW 405/406 GLA 
 INA 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 IVA 7509/7510 FAO 
 LQP 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 UZHV 441/442 GLA 
 LVG 4979/4980 TLS 
 EZOT 319/320 EDI 
 
DYV 4133/4134 BUD 507/506 DUB 8244/8245 PMI 
EBZ 4757/4758 LPA 4440/4441 VLC 
EKZ 8202/8203 NOC 8234/8235 PMI 509/508 DUB 9336/9335 GRO 
HGS 1941/1940 WMI 6009/6010 BZR 8296/8297 ALC 
IFT 4754 TFS-BRS 
IGM 505/504 DUB 9503/9504 BZG 4753 BRS-TFS 
 
M-ABJA STN-BRS-STN (01:59/02:29) 
 
Non based DPR 4122/4121 AGP 
 EBD 2291/2292 ALC 
 QBT 3559/3560 BGY (S14:05/A16:10>S14:30/A16:56) 
 DHD 3160/3161 BCN 
 EBA 4148/4147 FAO 
 IHF 1332/1331 OPO 
 
Saturday 7th October 2023 
 
EZBE 223/224 BFS 2895/2896 PUY 2729/2730 MAH 
EZBY 2871/2872 FAO 2727/2728 IBZ 
EZPB 2831/2832 VCE 2781/2782 MRS 2875/2876 OPO 
EZPE 2921/2922 AMS 245/246 INV 2901/2902 PFO 
EZRT 2883/2884 GVA 2717/2718 AGP 2725/2726 ALC 
EZTC 2763/2764 NCE 2807/2808 ZTH 
EZTJ 2775/2776 CDG 
EZUA 213/214 EDI 2711/2712 PMI 
EZUC 2813/2814 HER 2809/2810 EFL 
EZWD 2705/2706 BCN 225/226 BFS 2843/2844 NAP 
UZHC 2721/2722 ALC 2913 BRS-HRG 2914 HRG-MXP-BRS (S13:30/A13:39>S01:45/A03:18 Sunday) 
UZHD 2837/2838 FCO 2911/2912 SSH 
UZHU 2731/2732 TFS 2851/2850 DLM 



UZHZ 2877/2878 FNC 2801/2802 RHO 
UZLB 2891/2892 SPU 2719/2720 FUE 
UZMA 2733/2734 ACE 2735/2736 LPA 
UZMD 2903/2904 LCA 2873/2874 FAO 
 
Non based INM 7507/7508 FAO 
 UZHV 405/406 GLA 
 LQB 4979/4980 TLS 
 LKI 7191/7192 BCN 
 INA 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 LQJ 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 ISB 6711/6712 LIS 
 
DWM 80 DUB-BRS 155/154 MAD 9336/9335 GRO 
DYV 2292/2291 ALC 8234/8235 PMI 507/506 DUB 
EBZ 8224/8225 RZE 3161 BRS-BCN 
EKZ 505/504 DUB 1361/1362 VCE 1314/1315 MRS 509 BRS-DUB 
ENA 508 DUB-BRS 
ENP 3160 BCN-BRS 1591/1590 CGN 3560/3559 BGY 
HGS 4133/4134 BUD (S07:00/A12:42>S12:45/A18:21) 81 BRS-DUB 
IFT 4755/4756 ACE 8296/8297 ALC 
 
Non based RSQ 8682/8681 KUN 
 QAG 5342/5341 OTP 
 EFE 4122/4121 AGP 
 RZF 6220/6221 KRK 
 ENP/EBZ 3160/3161 BCN 
 RKE 2799/2798 RIX 
 RKU 8255/8254 GDN 
 
Sunday 8th October 2023 
 
EZBE 2893/2894 DBV 227/228 BFS 219/220 EDI 
EZBY 2883/2884 GVA 203/204 GLA 217/218 EDI 209/210 GLA 
EZPB 2721/2722 ALC 215/216 EDI 2707/2708 MAD 
EZPE 223/224 BFS 213/214 EDI 239/240 NCL 2873/2874 FAO 
EZRT 2709/2710 PMI 2767/2768 NCE 2775/2776 CDG 
EZTC 2737/2738 BIO 2921/2922 AMS 2851/2852 DLM 
EZTJ 2841/2842 MXP 2723/2724 ALC 261/262 BHD 
EZUA 4980/4979 TLS (See non-based) 229/230 BFS 
EZUC 2839/2840 PSA 225/226 BFS 2925/2926 AMS 241/242 NCL 
EZWD 2867/2868 LIS 2885/2886 GVA 245/246 INV 
UZHC 2853/2854 BJV 207/208 GLA (S16:55/A20:22>S19:50/A22:53) 
UZHD 2891/2892 SPU 2933/2934 BER 2705/2706 BCN 
UZHU 2702/2701 RMU 2711/2712 PMI 2769/2770 BOD 
UZHZ 2939/2940 GIB 2779/2780 ORY 2837/2838 FCO 
UZLB 2815/2816 PVK 2857/2858 AYT 
UZMA 2821/2822 RHO 2803 BRS-FRA-ATH 2804 ATH-BRS (S17:15/A17:2>S01:45/A03:14 Monday) 
UZMD 2715/2716 AGP 2811/2812 CFU 
 
Non based INH 7507/7508 FAO 
 LVH 7191/7192 BCN 
 EZUA 4979/4980 TLS (S11:40/A18:48<S12:10/A14:52, flown from BRS) 
 EZOF 319/320 EDI 
 INA 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 IJE 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 
DWM 8234/8235 PMI 6009/6010 BZR 2292/2291 ALC 
DYV 3560/3559 BGY 8244/8245 PMI 3385/3386 LIG 
ENA 4757/4758 LPA 4147/4148 FAO 



ENP 8202/8203 NOC 505 BRS-DUB 
EVV 508 DUB-BRS 8264/8265 IBZ (S19:00/A21:13>S00:30/A02:26 Monday) 
IFT 4753/4754 TFS 
 
ESS 504 DUB-BRS 4755/4756 ACE 509 BRS-DUB 
 
Non based RKT 7948/7949 POZ 
 RZM 1940/1941 WMI 
 EGA 4122/4121 AGP 
 RSX 8255/8254 GDN 
 EBD 506/507 DUB 
 EVV/ESS 508/509 DUB (S19:50/A19:39>S20:15/A22:20) 
 EFC 1332/1331 OPO 
 
Monday 9th October 2023 
 
EZBE 2921/2922 AMS 2767/2768 NCE 217/218 EDI 209/210 GLA 
EZBY 213/214 EDI 2769/2770 BOD 2931/2932 CPH 219/220 EDI 
EZPB 201/202 GLA 2703/2704 BCN 2925/2926 AMS 229/230 BFS 
EZPE 223/224 BFS 245/246 INV 2775/2776 CDG 2935/2936 PRG 
EZRT 237/238 NCL 2937/2938 KRK 2735/2736 LPA 
EZTC 2877/2878 FNC 233/234 IOM 2873/2874 FAO 
EZTJ Not flown 
EZUA 2709/2710 PMI 2837/2838 FCO 207/208 GLA 
EZUC 2845/2846 CTA 2779/2780 ORY 2707/2708 MAD 
EZWD 2773/2774 CDG 203/204 GLA 2761/2762 NTE 2705/2706 BCN 
UZHC 2891 BRS-SPU 
UZHD 225/226 BFS 2711/2712 PMI 2885/2886 GVA 
UZHO 2892 SPU-BRS 2933/2934 BER 2881/2882 BSL 
UZHU 261/262 BHD 2723/2724 ALC 241/242 NCL 2743/2744 ALC 
UZHZ 2801/2802 RHO 227/228 BFS 2727/2728 IBZ 
UZLB 2901/2902 PFO 
UZMA 2941/2942 NBE 2849/2850 DLM 
UZMD 2715/2716 AGP 2855/2856 AYT 
 
Non based INM 7507/7508 FAO 
 ISD 6711/6712 LIS 
 ICP 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 INH 7509/7510 FAO 
 LQX 4979/4980 TLS 
 LKV 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 UZHL 441/442 GLA 
 UZHW 319/320 EDI 
 
DWM 4440/4441 VLC 8212/8213 WRO 9336/9335 GRO 
DYV 6009/6010 BZR 8202/8203 NOC 8296/8297 ALC 
ENA 9503/9504 BZG 507/506 DUB 8264/8265 IBZ 3385/3386 LIG 
EVV 6026/6027 EGC 509/508 DUB 8234/8235 PMI 
IFT 505/504 DUB 1941/1940 WMI 4121/4122 AGP 
 
IHI 634/635 DUB (Cardiff divert, 23:30/00:27 Tuesday) 
 
Non based RSG 7948/7949 POZ 
 EMF 4148/4147 FAO 
 DPF 2291/2292 ALC 
 EML 3160/3161 BCN 
 
Tuesday 10th October 2023 
 
EZBE 2702/2701 RMU 2775/2776 CDG 2935/2936 PRG 



EZBY 201/202 GLA 2895/2896 PUY 2769/2770 BOD 
EZPB 2715/2716 AGP 2885/2886 GVA 2875/2876 OPO 
EZPE 223/224 BFS 2723/2724 ALC 2925/2926 AMS 209/210 GLA 
EZRT 2737/2738 FCO 2871/2872 FAO 229/230 BFS 
EZTC 2921/2922 AMS 245/246 INV 2873/2874 FAO 
EZTJ 2773/2774 CDG 2927/2928 AMS 207/208 GLA 2725/2726 ALC 
EZUA 2765/2766 NCE 2867/2868 LIS 241/242 NCL 
EZUC 2843/2844 NAP 2729/2730 MAH 219 BRS-EDI 
EZWD 213/214 EDI 225/226 BFS 217/218 EDI 2705/2706 BCN 
EZWL 220 EDI-BRS 
UZHD 2939/2940 GIB 2913/2914 HRG 
UZHO 2903/2904 LCA 
UZHU 2801/2802 RHO 2839/2840 PSA 
UZHZ 2731/2732 TFS 227/228 BFS 2767/2768 NCE 
UZLB 2911/2912 SSH 
UZMA 2709/2710 PMI 2851/2852 DLM 
UZMD 2733/2734 ACE 2853/2854 BJV 
 
EZBX 2430 NCE-BRS (LTN divert/A23:01) 
 
Non based LQM 7191/7192 BCN 
 INM 7507/7508 FAO 
 ICP 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 LQX 4979/4980 TLS 
 LKV 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 EZOT 319/320 EDI 
 LQW 4051/4052 VCE 
 EZUK 315/316 EDI 
 
DWM 9336/9335 GRO 8234/8235 PMI 155/154 MAD 
DYV 505/504 DUB 3161/3160 BCN 1361/1362 VCE 509/508 DUB 
ENA 8681/8682 KUN 4753/4754 TFS 
EVV 4755/4756 ACE 2798/2799 RIX 
IFT 5341/5342 OTP 507/506 DUB 4147/4148 FAO 
 
Non based RKS 4134/4133 BUD 
 DPV 1332/1331 OPO 
 QBT 3559/3560 BGY 
 DLI 2291/2292 ALC 
 HGN 4122/4121 AGP (S18:55/A20:49>S19:20/A21:37) 
 
Wednesday 11th October 2023 
 
EZBE 2839/2840 PSA 2885/2886 GVA 2705/2706 BCN 
EZBY 201/202/207/208 GLA 261/262 BHD 209/210 GLA 
EZPB 2721/2722 ALC 2775/2776 CDG 2841/2842 MXP 
EZPE 2731/2732 TFS 227/228 BFS 2873/2874 FAO 
EZRT 2773/2774 CDG 2837/2838 FCO 229/230 BFS 
EZTC 2709/2710 PMI 2871/2872 FAO 219/220 EDI 
EZTJ 223/224 BFS 2931/2932 CPH 2809/2810 EFL 
EZTV 2726 ALC-BRS 
EZUA 2921/2922 AMS 2765/2766 NCE 217/218 EDI 2725 BRS-ALC 
EZWD 2867/2868 LIS 241/242 NCL 
EZWL 9005 BRS-EDI 
UZHD 213/214 EDI 245/246 INV 2857/2858 AYT 
UZHO 2715/2716 AGP 2733/2734 ACE 
UZHU 2719/2720 FUE 2735/2736 LPA 
UZHZ 2801/2802 RHO 2803/2804 ATH 
UZLB 2815/2816 PVK 2901/2902 PFO 
UZMA 2807/2808 ZTH 2851 BRS-DLM 



UZMD 2811/2812 CFU 2813/2814 CFU 
UZMJ 2850 DLM-BRS 
 
EZBX 9002 BRS-BFS 
UZLC 2612 SSH-BRS (LTN divert, A01:55) 237/238 NCL 225/226 BFS 9006 BRS-LTN 
 
Non based IVA 7507/7508 FAO 
 LVH 7191/7192 BCN 
 IVB 2876/2875 OPO 
 LQE 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 LQB 4979/4980 TLS 
 LQP 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 IZG 7847/7848 AMS 
 IVI 4671/4672 CDG 
 EZWL 319/320 EDI 
 
DWM 8234/8235 PMI 8224/8225 RZE 1591/1590 CGN 
DYV 1314/1315 MRS 8244/8245 PMI 3560/3559 BGY 
ENA 505 BRS-DUB 
EPB 4122 AGP-BRS 
EVV 4757/4758 LPA 4121 BRS-AGP 
IFT 1361/1362 VCE 6009/6010 BZR 4147/4148 FAO 
IGK 504 DUB-BRS 507/506 DUB 4755/4756 ACE 
 
Non based RZG 6220/6221 KRK 
 EBM 2291/2292 ALC 
 RKB 8255/8254 GDN (S10:50/A13:11>S11:15/A14:24) 
 EFZ 9335/9336 GRO 
 IFY 8297/8296 ALC 
 EMC 4754/4753 TFS 
 DCM 154/155 MAD 
 EBF 3160/3161 BCN 
 EBV 508/509 DUB 
 
Thursday 12th October 2023 
 
EZBE 2781/2782 MRS 205/206 GLA 217/218/219/220 EDI 
EZBY 213/214 EDI 2769/2770 BOD 207/208 GLA 2725/2726 ALC 
EZPB 2933/2934 BER 2867/2868 LIS 229/230 BFS 
EZPE 2737/2838 FCO 2885/2886 GVA 2707/2708 MAD 
EZRT 2773/2774 CDG 215/216 EDI 227/228 BFS 2935/2936 PRG 
EZTC 2939/2940 GIB 2737/2738 BIO 2875/2876 OPO 
EZTJ 223/224 BFS 203/204 GLA 2775/2776 CDG 245/246 INV 
EZTV 2921/2922 AMS 2765/2766 NCE 2925/2926 AMS 211/212 GLA 
EZUC 9003 EDI-BRS 209/210 GLA 2725/2726 ALC 
EZWD 2709/2710 PMI 2893/2894 DBV 241/242 NCL 
UZHD 2843/2844 NAP 2733/2734 ACE 
UZHO 2839/2840 PSA 225/226 BFS 
UZHU 2702/2701 RMU 2801/2802 RHO 
UZHZ 201/202 GLA 2711/2712 PMI 2853/2854 BJV 
UZLB 2877/2878 FNC 239/240 NCL 2873/2874 FAO 
UZMD 2715/2716 AGP 2851/2852 DLM 
UZMJ 2731/2732 TFS 2855/2856 AYT 
 
Non based INH 7507/7508 FAO 
 LKO 2928/2927 AMS 
 LQX 4979/4980 TLS 
 INA 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 LQJ 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 EZTB 319/320 EDI 



 
DWM 4121/4122 AGP 507/506 DUB 509 BRS-DUB 
DYE 508 DUB-BRS 8234/8235 PMI 
DYV 6026/6027 EGC 8264/8265 IBZ 8296/8297 ALC 
EPB 3385/3386 LIG 4757/4758 LPA 
HGF 504 DUB-BRS 8212/8213 WRO 9336/9335 GRO 
IFT 505 BRS-DUB 
IGK 8202/8203 NOC 4440/4441 VLC 1361/1362 VCE 
 
Non based EVT 513/512 DUB 
 VVC 1590/1591 CGN 
 HGT 2291/2292 ALC 
 RSP 7948/7949 POZ 
 DPF 4148/4148 FAO 
 DWI 3160/3161 BCN 
 QCN 3559/3560 BGY 
 
Friday 13th October 2023 
 
Cancelled; 229/230 BFS 319/320 EDI 2725/2726 ALC 2729/2730 MAH 2761/2762 NTE 2881/2882 BSL 
4979/4980 TLS, and as noted on the log. 
 
EZBE 201/202 GLA 223 BRS-BFS 
EZBI 224 BFS-BRS 261/262 BHD 241/242 NCL 
EZBY 237/238 NCL 2935/2936 PRG 217/218 EDI 2833/2834 MXP 
EZPB 2883/2884 GVA 215/216 EDI 207/208 GLA 
EZPE 2773/2774 CDG 2769/2770 BOD 2705/2706 BCN 
EZRT 2709/2710 PMI 2937/2938 KRK 219/220 EDI 
EZTC 221/222 BFS 2711/2712 PMI 233/234 IOM 
EZTJ 9002 BRS-LTN 
EZTV 2703/2704 BCN 225/226 BFS 2925/2926 AMS 209/210 GLA 
EZUC 2715/2716 AGP 2933/2934 BER 
EZWD 2921/2922 AMS 2765/2766 NCE 
UZHD 2941/2942 NBE 2885/2886 GVA 245/246 INV 
UZHO 2839/2840 PSA 2779/2780 ORY 2811/2812 CFU 
UZHU 213/214 EDI 2931/2932 CPH 227/228 BFS 2873/2874 FAO 
UZHZ 2845/2846 CTA 2837/2838 FCO (S13:55/A16:17>S19:55/A22:00) 
UZLB 2867/2868 LIS 239/240 NCL (S13:00/A15:47>S15:40/A18:25) 2707/2708 MAD 
UZMD 2721/2722 ALC 2775/2776 CDG 
UZMJ 2731/2732 TFS 2851/2852 DLM 
 
Non based IVA 7507/7508 FAO 
 EZFW 405/406 GLA 
 ICP 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 IJG 7509/7510 FAO (S15:15/A16:41>S15:45/A18:07) 
 LQP 7267/7268 PMI (7353/7354 ORY cancelled) 
 UZHV 441/442 GLA (S17:55/A19:24>S18:25/A21:18) 
 
DYE 4133/4134 BUD 507/506 DUB 8244/8245 PMI (S17:45/A20:13>S23:05/A02:36 Saturday) 
DYV 8202/8203 NOC 8234/8235 PMI 509/508 DUB 9336/9335 GRO 
EPB 4757/4758 LPA 4440/4441 VLC (S16:00/A17:06>S21:15/A23:20) 
HGF 1941/1940 WMI 6009/6010 BZR 8296/8297 ALC (S17:40/A20:01>S23:15/A01:28 Saturday) 
IGK 505/504 DUB 9503/9504 BZG 4753/4754 TFS (S15:20/A17:49>S00:10/A02:43 Saturday) 
 
Non based EVJ 4122/4121 AGP 
 DLI 2291/2292 ALC 
 QCN 3559/3560 BGY (S14:05/A13:59>S14:30/A16:49) 
 EKG 3160/3161 BCN (S16:45/A18:00>S17:10/A19:26) 
 EBA 4148/4147 FAO 
 IHF 1332/1331 OPO (S21:30/A00:36>S21:55/A01:30 Saturday) 



 
Saturday 14th October 2023 
 
EZBI 213/214 EDI 2895/2896 PUY 2809/2810 EFL 
EZBY 2871/2872 FAO 2727/2728 IBZ 
EZGY 9004 MAN-BRS 
EZPB 2763/2764 NCE 2807/2808 ZTH 
EZPE 2705/2706 BCN 2711/2712 PMI 2775/2776 CDG 
EZRT 2813/2814 HER 2851/2850 DLM 
EZTC 223/224/225/226 BFS 2843/2844 NAP 
EZTV 2891/2892 SPU 2719/2720 FUE 
EZUC 2883/2884 GVA 2717/2718 AGP 2725/2726 ALC 
EZWD 2831/2832 VCE 2781/2782 MRS 2875/2876 OPO 
UZHD 2721/2722 ALC 2913/2914 HRG 
UZHO 2921/2922 AMS 245/246 INV 2901/2902 PFO 
UZHU 2731/2732 TFS 2729/2730 MAH 
UZHZ 2877/2878 FNC 2801/2802 RHO 
UZLB 2837/2838 FCO 2911/2812 SSH 
UZMD 2903/2904 LCA 2873/2874 FAO 
UZMJ 2733/2734 ACE 2735/2736 LPA 
 
Non based IVA 7507/7508 FAO 
 UZLD 405/406 GLA 
 LQB 4979/4980 TLS 
 LVH 7191/7192 BCN 
 ICP 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 LQP 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 ISD 6711/6712 LIS 
 
DYE 4133/4134 BUD 155/154 MAD 9336/9335 GRO 
DYV 2292/2291 ALC 8234/8235 PMI 3560/3559 BGY 
EPB 8224/8225 RZE 1591/1590 CGN 507/506 DUB 
HGF 4755/4756 ACE 8296/8297 ALC 
HMS 508 DUB-BRS 
IGK 505/504 DUB 1361/1362 VCE 1314/1315 MRS 509 BRS-DUB 
 
Non based RKQ 8682/8681 KUN 
 QDN 5342/5341 OTP 
 DLB 4122/4121 AGP 
 RZD 6220/6221 KRK 
 DWI 3160/3161 BCN 
 RSI 2799/2798 RIX 
 RSX 8255/8254 GDN 
 EMN 510/511 DUB 
 
Sunday 15th October 2023 
 
EZBI 2883/2884 GVA 203/204/207/208 GLA 229 BRS-BFS 
EZBY 2839/2840 PSA 227/228 BFS 219/220 EDI 
EZGN 230 BFS-BRS 
EZGY 2702/2701 RMU 2711 BRS-PMI 
EZOP 2712 PMI-BRS 2769/2770 BOD 
EZPB 2737/2738 BIO 2921/2922 AMS 217/218 EDI 209/210 GLA 
EZPE 2867/2868 LIS 225/226 BFS 2925/2926 AMS 241/242 NCL 
EZRT 2841/2842 MXP 2723/2724 ALC 261/262 BHD 
EZTC 2891/2892 SPU 2933/2934 BER 9005 BRS-EDI 
EZTV 2721/2722 ALC 2779/2780 ORY 2837/2838 FCO 
EZUC 223/224 BFS 213/214 EDI 239/240 NCL 2873/2874 FAO 
EZWD 2709/2710 PMI 215/216 EDI 2707/2708 MAD 
UZHD 2893/2894 DBV 2857/2858 AYT 



UZHO 2853/2854 BJV 2851/2852 DLM 
UZHU 2705/2706 BCN 
UZHZ 2939/2940 GIB 2885/2886 GVA 245/246 INV 
UZLB 2815/2816 PVK 2767/2768 NCE 2775/2776 CDG 
UZMD 2821/2822 RHO 2803/2804 ATH 
UZMJ 2715/2716 AGP 2811/2812 CFU 
 
Non based IJG 7507/7508 FAO 
 LKI 7191/7192 BCN 
 LQB 4979/4980 TLS 
 EZOF 319/320 EDI 
 IVU 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 LKV 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 
DYE 3560/3559 BGY 8244/8245 PMI 8264/8265 IBZ 
DYV 8234/8235 PMI 6009/6010 BZR 2292/2291 ALC 
EPB 4757/4758 LPA 4147/4148 FAO 
HGF 8202/8203 NOC 505/504 DUB 4755/4756 ACE 
HMS 4753/4754 TFS 3385/3386 LIG 
 
Non based RSY 7948/7949 POZ 
 RZA 1940/1941 WMI 
 EKE 4122/4121 AGP 
 RKM 8255/8254 GDN 
 EGA 506/507 DUB 
 EKJ 508/509 DUB 
 DPN 1332/1331 OPO 
 
Monday 16th October 2023 
 
Cancelled; 2873/2874 FAO 
 
EZBY 201/202 GLA 2769/2770 BOD 2931/2932 CPH 219/220 EDI 
EZGN 2921/2922 AMS 2767/2768 NCE 217/218 EDI 209/210 GLA 
EZOP 2773/2774 CDG 203/204 GLA 2761/2762 NTE 2705/2706 BCN 
EZPB 261/262 BHD 2723/2724 ALC 241/242 NCL 2743/2744 ALC 
EZPE 213/214 EDI 2703/2704 BCN 2925/2926 AMS 229/230 BFS 
EZRT 2891/2892 SPU 2711/2712 PMI (S11:40/A13:56>S17:10/A19:05) 2885/2886 GVA 
(S17:40/A20:01>S21:30/A23:43) 
EZTV 237/238 NCL 2937/2938 KRK 2735/2736 LPA 
EZUC 2709/2710 PMI 2837/2838 FCO 207/208 GLA 
EZUW 2708 MAD-BRS 
EZWD 2845/2846 CTA 2779/2780 ORY 2707 BRS-MAD 
UZHD 2901/2902 PFO 2881/2882 BSL 
UZHO 2801/2802 RHO 227/228 BFS 2727/2728 IBZ 
UZHT 246 INV-BRS 2775/2776 CDG 2935/2936 PRG 
UZHU 225/226 BFS 
UZHZ 223/224 BFS 245 BRS-INV 
UZLB 2877/2878 FNC 233/234 IOM 
UZMD 2941/2942 NBE 2849/2850 DLM 
UZME 2716 AGP-BRS 2855/2856 AYT 
UZMJ 2715 BRS-AGP 
 
IWW 2934/2933 BER (S17:40/A17:59>S13:00/A18:55, flown from BER) 
 
Non based ISD 6711/6712 LIS 
 IVJ 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 IJG 7509/7510 FAO 
 LQX 4979/4980 TLS 
 LKV 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 



 UZHL 441/442 GLA 
 EZOF 319/320 EDI 
 
DYE 6009/6010 BZR 8264/8265 IBZ 3385/3386 LIG 
DYV 4440/4441 VLC 8212/8213 WRO 9336/9335 GRO 
EPB 9503/9504 BZG 8202/8203 NOC 8296/8297 ALC 
HGF 6026/6027 EGC 507 BRS-DUB 
HMS 505/504 DUB 1941/1940 WMI 4121/4122 AGP 
IHT 506 DUB-BRS 509/508 DUB 8234/8235 PMI 
 
Non based RKI 7948/7949 POZ 
 EMA 4148/4147 FAO 
 EBL 2291/2292 ALC 
 DYZ 3160/3161 BCN 
 
Tuesday 17th October 2023 
 
EZBY 201/202 GLA 2895/2896 PUY 2769/2770 BOD 
EZGN 213/214 EDI 245/246 INV 217/218 EDI 2705/2706 BCN 
EZOP 2903/2904 LCA 2873/2874 FAO 
EZPB 2843/2844 NAP 2729/2730 MAH 241/242 NCL 
EZPE 2773/2774 CDG 2927/2928 AMS 207/208 GLA 2725/2726 ALC 
EZRT 2765/2766 NCE 2867/2868 LIS 229/230 BFS 
EZTV 2837/2838 FCO 2871/2872 FAO 219/220 EDI 
EZUC 223/224 BFS 2723/2724 ALC 2925/2926 AMS 209/210 GLA 
EZUW 2921/2922 AMS 225/226 BFS 2885/2886 GVA 2875/2876 OPO 
UZHD 2939/2940 GIB 2913/2914 HRG 
UZHO 2702/2701 RMU 2775/2776 CDG 2935/2936 PRG 
UZHT 2801/2802 RHO 2839/2840 PSA 
UZHU 2731/2732 TFS 227/228 BFS 2767/2768 NCE 
UZLB 2715/2716 AGP 2911/2912 SSH 
UZMD 2709/2710 PMI 2851/2852 DLM 
UZME 2733/2734 ACE 2851/2854 BJV 
 
EZGY 9003 LTN-BRS 9873/9874 FAO (Monday’s 2873/2874) 9004 BRS-LTN  
 
Non based LKI 7191/7192 BCN 
 IVA 7507/7508 FAO 
 ICP 7003 AGP-BRS 2923 BRS-AMS (2923/7004 cancelled, 9040 AMS-AGP Wednesday 19/10) 
 LQX 4979/4980 TLS 
 IZJ 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 EZUR 319/320 EDI 
 LQL 4051/4052 VCE 
 EZWL 315/316 EDI 
 
DYE 505/504 DUB 3161/3160 BCN 1361/1362 VCE 509/508 DUB 
DYV 9336/9335 GRO 8234/8235 PMI 155/154 MAD 
EPB 8681/8682 KUN 4753/4754 TFS 
HMS 4755/4756 ACE 2798/2799 RIX 
IHT 5341/5342 OTP 507/506 DUB 4147/4148 FAO 
 
Non based RSK 4134/4133 BUD 
 GXL 1332/1331 OPO 
 EMC 3559/3560 BGY 
 EMI 2291/2292 ALC 
 IHR 4122/4121 AGP (S18:55/A21:12>S19:20/A21:55) 
 
Wednesday 18th October 2023 
 
EZBY 201/202/207/208 GLA 261/262 BHD 2841/2842 MXP 



EZGN 2839/2840 PSA 2781/2782 FAO 219/220 EDI 
EZOP 2811/2812 CFU 2857/2858 AYT 
EZPB 2721/2722 ALC 2867/2868 LIS 241/242 NCL 
EZPE 237/238 NCL 225/226 BFS 2837/2838 FCO 229/230 BFS 
EZRT 223 BRS-BFS 
EZRX 9012 GVA-BRS 2775/2776 CDG 2923/2924 AMS (S15:40/A19:19>S19:05/A22:33) 
EZTC 224 BFS-BRS 245/246 INV 2813 BRS-HER 
EZTD 2814 HER-BRS 
EZTV 2773/2774 CDG 2931/2932 CPH (S10:35/A12:40>S15:05/A17:00) 2809/2810 EFL 
EZUC 213/214 EDI 
EZUW 2801/2802 RHO 2803/2804 ATH 
UZHD 2715/2716 AGP 2733/2734 ACE 209/210 GLA (S19:45/A22:17>S22:40/A00:57 Thursday) 
UZHO 2921/2922 AMS 2765/2766 CDG 217/218 EDI 2725/2726 ALC 
UZHT 2719/2720 FUE 227/228 BFS 2873/2874 FAO 
UZHU 2815/2816 PVK 2901/2902 PFO 
UZLB 2731/2732 TFS 2851/2850 DLM 
UZMD 2807/2808 ZTH 2735/2736 LPA 
UZME 2709/2710 PMI 2885/2886 GVA 2705/2706 BCN 
 
EZIY 9001 LGW-BRS 9904 BRS-AGP (Tuesday’s 7004) 9002 AGP-LGW 
 
Non based INH 7507/7508 FAO 
 LKI 7191/7192 BCN 
 ICL 2876/2875 OPO 
 LQE 7003/7004 AGP (S14:55/A17:02>S19:45/A20:8, see EZRC for 2923/2924) 
 LQX 4979/4980 TLS (S15:40/A20:57>S16:10/A21:54) 
 IJI/ICN (IJI) 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY (ICN) 7268 BRS-PMI 
 LSM 7847/7848 AMS 
 IVN/IJI 4671/4672 CDG 
 EZOT 319/320 EDI 
 
DYE 1361/1362 VCE 6009/6010 BZR 4147/4148 FAO 
DYV 8234/8235 PMI 8224/8225 RZE 1591/1590 CGN 
EPB 4757/4758 LPA 4121/4122 AGP 
HMS 1314/1315 MRS 8244/8245 PMI 3560/3559 BGY 
IFT 504 DUB-BRS 507/506 DUB 4755/4756 ACE 
IHT 505 BRS-DUB 
 
Non based RZH 6220/6221 KRK 
 DWH 2291/2292 ALC 
 RSX 8255/8254 GDN 
 EFG 9335/9336 GRO 
 HGT 8297/8296 ALC 
 EVM 4754/4753 TFS 
 DHO 154/155 MAD 
 EMC 3160/3161 BCN 
 EKI 508/509 DUB 
 
Thursday 19th October 2023 
 
Cancelled; 2769/2770 BOD, and as noted on the log. 
 
EZBY 2709/2710 PMI 2885/2886 GVA 2935/2936 PRG 
EZGN 2839/2840 PSA 2893/2894 DBV 241/242 NCL 
EZOP 2775/2776 CDG 229 BRS-BFS 
EZPB 2933/2934 BER 225/226 BFS 2925/2926 AMS 211/212 GLA 
EZPE 2781/2782 MRS 205/206/207/208 GLA 2705/2706 BCN 
EZRX 2837/2838 FCO 2737/2738 BIO 245/246 INV 
EZTD 2773/2774 CDG 215/216 EDI 227/228 BFS 2707/2708 MAD 
EZTG 230 BFS-BRS 



EZTV 2939 BRS-GIB (Diverted SVQ) 9006 SVQ-BRS 217/218/219/220 EDI 
EZUC 223/224 BFS 203/204 GLA 2875/2876 OPO 
EZUW 213/214 EDI 2867/2868 LIS 
UZHD 2877/2878 FNC 239/240 NCL 2873/2874 FAO 
UZHO 2843 BRS-NAP 
UZHP 2844 NAP-BRS 2733/2734 ACE 
UZHT 201/202 GLA 2711/2712 PMI 2853/2854 BJV 
UZHU 2921/2922 AMS 2765/2766 NCE 209/210 GLA 2725/2726 ALC 
UZLB 2702/2701 RMU 2801/2802 RHO 
UZMD 2715/2716 AGP 2851/2852 DLM 
UZME 2731/2732 TFS 2855/2856 AYT 
 
Non based IVA 7507/7508 FAO 
 LKO 2928/2927 AMS 
 LQX 4979/4980 TLS 
 ICP 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS (7004 BRS-AGP cancelled) 
 IZJ 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 EZWL 319/320 EDI 
 
DYE 505/504 DUB 8212/8213 WRO 9336/9335 GRO 
DYV 4121/4122 AGP 507/506/509/508 DUB 8234/8235 PMI 
EPB 3385/3386 LIG 4757/4758 LPA 
HMS 8202/8203 NOC 4440/4441 VLC 1361/1362 VCE 
IFT 6026/6027 EGC 8264/8265 IBZ 8296/8297 ALC 
 
Non based GXI 513/512 DUB 
 VVD 1590/1591 CGN 
 EFJ 2291/2292 ALC 
 RSB 7948/7949 POZ 
 EMF 4148/4147 FAO 
 EVA 3160/3161 BCN 
 VUB 3559/3560 BGY 
 
Friday 20th October 2023 
 
Cancelled; 4979/4980 TLS, and as noted on the log. 
 
EZBY 237/238 NCL 2711/2712 PMI 2729/2730 MAH 
EZGN 201/202 GLA 223/224 BFS 261/262 BHD 
EZPB 2709/2710 PMI 2937/2938 KRK 241/242 NCL 
EZPE 221/222 BFS 2935/2936 PRG 217/218 EDI 2833/2834 MXP 
EZRX 2715/2716 AGP 9005 BRS-KEF 
EZTD 2933/2934 BER 2881/2882 BSL 
EZTG 2703/2704 BCN 225/226 BFS 2925/2926 AMS 209/210 GLA 
EZTV 2773/2774 CDG 2769/2770 BOD 207/208 GLA 2725/2726 ALC 
EZUC 2921/2922 AMS 2765/2766 NCE (S11:00/A14:41>S15:50/A19:40) 2707/2708 MAD 
(S18:15/A20:32>S23:30/A01:19 Saturday) 
EZUW 2883/2884 GVA 215/216 EDI 233/234 IOM 2761/2762 NTE 
UZHD 2845/2846 CTA 2837/2838 FCO 229/230 BFS 
UZHP 213/214 EDI 2931/2932 CPH 227/228 BFS 2873/2874 FAO 
UZHT 2867/2868 LIS 239/240 NCL 2705/2706 BCN 
UZHU 2839/2840 PSA 2779/2780 ORY 2811/2812 CFU 
UZLB 2941/2942 NBE 2885/2886 GVA 245/246 INV 
UZMD 2731/2732 TFS 2851/2852 DLM 
UZME 2721/2722 ALC 2775/2776 CDG 219/220 EDI 
 
ICP 9904 BRS-AGP (Thursday’s 7004) 
 
Non based IVA 7507/7508 FAO 
 EZFW 405/406 GLA 



 IVJ 7003 AGP-BRS 2923 BRS-AMS 
 INH 7509/7510 FAO 
 IJY 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 UZHF 441/442 GLA 
 LSJ 2924 AMS-BRS (S19:05/A21:52, 7004 BRS-AGP cancelled) 
 EZOT 319/320 EDI (S20:15/A22:06>S20:45/A23:15) 
 
DWJ 506 DUB-BRS 8244/8245 PMI 
DYE 4133/4134 BUD 507 BRS-DUB 
DYV 8202/8203 NOC 8234/8235 PMI 509/508 DUB 9336/9335 GRO 
EPB 4757/4758 LPA 4440/4441 VLC 
HMS 1941/1940 WMI 6009/6010 BZR 8296/8297 ALC 
IFT 505/504 DUB 9503/9504 BZG 4753/4754 TFS (S15:20/A15:53>S00:10/A04:22 Saturday) 
 
Non based GXH 4122/4121 AGP 
 DWG 2291/2292 ALC 
 QAP 3559/3560 BGY 
 EMC 3160/3161 BCN 
 EKD 4148/4147 FAO 
 IHF 1332/1331 OPO 
 
Saturday 21st October 2023 
 
EZBY 2717/2718 AGP 2727/2728 IBZ 
EZGN 213/214 EDI 2895/2896 PUY 
EZPB 223/224 BFS 2807/2808 ZTH 
EZPE 2891/2892 SPU 2719/2720 FUE 
EZTD 2831/2832 VCE 2781/2782 MRS 2875/2876 OPO 
EZTG 2813/2814 HER 2729/2730 MAH 
EZTH 9001 KEF-BRS 2809/2810 EFL 
EZTV 2883/2884 GVA 2871/2872 FAO 2725/2726 ALC 
EZUC 2705/2706 BCN 2711/2712 PMI 2775/2776 CDG 
EZUW 2763/2764 NCE 225/226 BFS 2843/2844 NAP 
UZHD 2837/2838 FCO 2911/2912 SSH 
UZHP 2921/2922 AMS 245/246 INV 2901/2902 PFO 
UZHT 2877/2878 FNC 2801/2802 RHO 
UZHU 2731/2732 TFS 2735/2736 LPA 
UZLB 2721/2722 ALC 2913/2914 HRG 
UZMD 2903/2904 LCA 2873/2874 FAO 
UZME 2733/2734 ACE 2851/2850 DLM 
 
LSJ 9904 BRS-AGP (Friday’s 7004) 
 
Non based IZN 7507/7508 FAO 
 UZLO 405/406 GLA (First visit?) 
 LQB 4979/4980 TLS 
 LQZ 7191/7192 BCN 
 ICN 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 IVN 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 ISG 6711/6712 LIS 
 
DHR 508 DUB-BRS 
DWJ 4133/4134 BUD (S07:00/A07:02>S12:45/A18:14) 8296/8297 ALC 
DYV 505/504 DUB 1361/1362 VCE 1314/1315 MRS 507 BRS-DUB 
EPB 8224/8225 RZE 155/154 MAD 9336/9335 GRO 
HMS 4755/4756 ACE 1591/1590 CGN (S15:20/A18:11>S18:40/A21:17) 507/506 DUB 
(S19:05/A22:06>S21:45/A00:11 Sunday) 
IFT 2292/2291 ALC 8234/8235 PMI (S13:45/A14:47>S19:05/A21:12) 3560 BRS-BGY (S19:30/A22:16) 
QDN 3559 BGY-BRS (S00:00/A09:46 Sunday) 
 



Non based RKQ 8682/8681 KUN 
 QAD 5342/5341 OTP 
 DWK 4122/4121 AGP 
 RZM 6220/6221 KRK 
 DWP 3160/3161 BCN 
 RKP 2799/2798 RIX 
 RSZ 8255/8254 GDN 
 EGB 510/511 DUB 
 
Sunday 22nd October 2023 
 
EZBY 2702/2701 RMU 2711/2712 PMI 2769/2770 BOD 
EZGN 223/224 BFS 213/214/217/218 EDI 229/230 BFS 
EZPB 2737/2738 BIO 2921/2922 AMS 207/208/209/210 GLA 
EZPE 2839/2840 PSA 2933/2934 BER 245/246 INV 
EZTC 2722 ALC-BRS 2779/2780 ORY 2837/2838 FCO 
EZTD 2721 BRS-ALC 
EZTG 215/216 EDI 2707/2708 MAD 
EZTH 2939/2940 GIB 2885/2886 GVA 261/262 BHD 
EZTV 2883/2884 GVA 203/204 GLA 227/228 BFS 2775/2776 CDG 
EZUC 2709/2710 PMI 2925/2926 AMS 241/242 NCL 
EZUW 2867/2868 LIS 225/226 BFS 
UZHD 2893/2894 DBV 2857/2858 AYT 
UZHP 2815/2816 PVK 2767/2768 NCE 219/220 EDI 
UZHT 2841/2842 MXP 2723/2724 ALC 2705/2706 BCN 
UZHU 2853/2854 BJV 239/240 NCL 2873/2874 FAO 
UZLB 2713/2714 TFS 2851/2852 DLM 
UZMD 2715/2716 AGP 2811/2812 CFU 
UZME 2821/2822 RHO 2803/2804 ATH 
 
Non based INH 7507/7508 FAO 
 LKC 7191/7192 BCN 
 LQB 4979/4980 TLS 
 UZHW 319/320 EDI 
 LSJ 7003 AGP-BRS 2923 BRS-AMS 
 LKV 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 IWW 2924 AMS-BRS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 
DHR 3560/3559 BGY 4755/4756 ACE 
DWJ 8234/8235 PMI 6009/6010 BZR 2292 BRS-ALC 
EPB 4757/4758 LPA 4147/4148 FAO 
HMS 8202/8203 NOC 4753/4754 TFS 8264/8265 IBZ 
IGG 2291 ALC-BRS 
QDN 505/504 DUB 8244/8245 PMI 3385/3386 LIG 
 
Non based RSB 7948/7949 POZ 
 RZD 1940/1941 WMI 
 RKZ 8255/8254 GDN 
 DYV 506/507 DUB 
 GSJ 508/509 DUB 
 DWC 1332/1331 OPO 
 
Monday 23rd October 2023 
 
EZBY 213/214 EDI 2769/2770 BOD 2931/2932 CPH 219/220 EDI 
EZGN 2921/2922 AMS (S07:05/A09:51>S10:15/A12:52) 2767/2768 NCE 
(S10:45/A14:00>S15:30/A18:26) 
EZPB 2709/2710 PMI 2837/2838 FCO 207/208 GLA 
EZPE 2773/2774 CDG 203/204 GLA 2761/2762 NTE 2705/2706 BCN 
EZTC 9003 BRS-LGW 



EZTG 201/202 GLA 2703/2704 BCN 2925/2926 AMS 229/230 BFS 
EZTH 2901/2902 PFO 217/218 EDI (S16:20/A18:48>S19:15/A21:32) 209/210 GLA 
(S20:05/A22:14>S23:00/A00:53 Tuesday) 
EZTV 223/224 BFS 245/246 INV 2775/2776 CDG 2935/2936 PRG 
EZUC 2891/2892 SPU 2933/2934 BER 2881/2882 BSL 
EZUW 225/226 BFS 2711/2712 PMI 2885/2886 GVA 
UZHD 2801 BRS-RHO 
UZHM 2802 RHO-BRS 227/228 BFS 2727/2728 IBZ 
UZHP 237/238 NCL 2937/2938 KRK 2735/2736 LPA 
UZHR 2708 MAD-BRS 
UZHT 261/262 BHD 2723/2724 ALC 241/242 NCL 2743/2744 ALC 
UZHU 2845/2846 CTA 2779/2780 ORY 2707 BRS-MAD 
UZLB 2877/2878 FNC 233/234 IOM 2873/2874 FAO 
UZMD 2715/2716 AGP 2855/2856 AYT 
UZME 2941/2942 NBE 2849/2850 DLM 
 
Non based ISD 6711/6712 LIS 
 ICP 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 IVA 7509/7510 FAO 
 LQB 4979/4980 TLS 
 LKV 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 UZHL 441/442 GLA 
 EZWC 319/320 EDI 
 
DHR 6009/6010 BZR 8264/8265 IBZ 3385/3386 LIG 
EGB 2291 ALC-BRS 8202/8203 NOC 8296/8297 ALC 
EPB 4440/4441 VLC 8212/8213 WRO 9336/9335 GRO 
HMS 6026/6027 EGC 507/506/509/508 DUB 8234/8235 PMI 
IGG 505/504 DUB 1941/1940 WMI 4121/4122 AGP 
QDN 9503/9504 BZG 2292 BRS-ALC 
 
Non based RSX 7948/7949 POZ 
 EKD 4148/4147 FAO 
 EGB/QDN 2291/2292 ALC 
 DHN 3160/3161 BCN 
 
Tuesday 24th October 2023 
 
EZBY 201/202 GLA 2895/2896 PUY 2769/2770 BOD 
EZGN 213/214 EDI 225/226 BFS 2885/2886 GVA 2875/2876 OPO 
EZPB 2801/2802 RHO 2839/2840 PSA 
EZPE 2837/2838 FCO 2729/2730 MAH 241/242 NCL 
EZTG 2843/2844 NAP 2867/2868 LIS 229/230 BFS 
EZTH 2921/2922 AMS 245/246 INV 217/218 EDI 2705/2706 BCN 
EZTV 2709/2710 PMI 2871/2872 FAO 219/220 EDI 
EZUC 223/224 BFS 2723/2724 ALC 2925/2926 AMS 209/210 GLA 
EZUW 2773/2774 CDG 2927/2928 AMS 207/208 GLA 2725/2726 ALC 
UZHM 2939/2940 GIB 2913/2914 HRG 
UZHP 2903/2904 LCA 2873/2874 FAO 
UZHR 2731/2732 TFS 227/228 BFS 2767/2768 NCE 
UZHT 2765/2766 NCE 2775/2776 CDG 2935/2936 PRG 
UZLB 2715/2716 AGP 2911/2912 SSH 
UZMD 2733/2734 ACE 2853/2854 BJV 
UZME 2702/2701 RMU 2851/2852 DLM 
 
EZWY 9010 GVA-BRS 
 
Non based LKY 7191/7192 BCN 
 IVA 7507/7508 FAO 
 ICP 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 



 LQT 4979/4980 TLS 
 LKP 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 EZOI 319/320 EDI 
 LQQ 4051/4052 VCE 
 EZRT 315/316 EDI 
 
DHR 505 BRS-DUB 
DYV 504 DUB-BRS 3161/3160 BCN 1361/1362 VCE 509/508 DUB 
EGB 8681/8682 KUN 4753/4754 TFS 
EPB 9336/9335 GRO 8234/8235 PMI 155/154 MAD 
HMS 5341/5342 OTP 507/506 DUB 4147/4148 FAO 
IGG 4755/4756 ACE 2798/2799 RIX 
 
Non based RKR 4134/4133 BUD 
 IHN 1332/1331 OPO 
 QBV 3559/3560 BGY 
 IFR 2291/2292 ALC 
 ENF 4122/4121 AGP 
 
Wednesday 25th October 2023 
 
EZBY 2839/2840 PSA 2871/2872 FAO 219/220 EDI 
EZGN 201/202/207/208 GLA 2809/2810 EFL 
EZPB 2719/2720 FUE 217/218 EDI 2725/2726 ALC 
EZPE 2721/2722 ALC 2775/2776 CDG 2705/2706 BCN 
EZTG 223/224 BFS 2931/2932 CPH 227/228 BFS 2873/2874 FAO 
EZTH 2709/2710 PMI 2837/2838 FCO 209/210 GLA 
EZTV 2921/2922 AMS 2765/2766 NCE 261/262 BHD 229/230 BFS 
EZUC 237/238 NCL 225/226 BFS 2867/2868 LIS 241/242 NCL 
EZUW 2715/2716 AGP 2885/2886 GVA 2841/2842 MXP 
UZHM 2815/2816 PVK 2901/2902 PFO 
UZHP 2731/2732 TFS 2851/2850 DLM 
UZHR 2801/2802 RHO 2803/2804 ATH 
UZHT 2773/2774 CDG 2733/2734 ACE 
UZHV 2858 AYT-BRS 
UZLB 213/214 EDI 245/246 INV 2857 BRS-AYT 
UZMD 2807/2808 ZTH 2735/2736 LPA 
UZME 2811/2812 CFU 2813/2814 HER 
 
EZWY 9006 BRS-MAN 
 
Non based INA 7507/7508 FAO 
 LQU 7191/7192 BCN 
 INO 2876/2875 OPO 
 LQE 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 LQB 4979/4980 TLS 
 LKV 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 LSM 7847/7848 AMS 
 IJX 4671/4672 CDG 
 EZRT 319/320 DUB 
 
DYV 1314/1315 MRS 8244/8245 PMI 3560 BRS-BGY 
EGB 4757/4758 LPA 4121/4122 AGP 
ENF 3559 BGY-BRS 
EPB 505/504/507/506 DUB 4755/4756 ACE 
HMS 1361/1362 VCE 6009/6010 BZR 4147/4148 FAO 
IGG 8234/8235 PMI 8224/8225 RZE 1591/1590 CGN 
 
Non based RZE 6220/6221 KRK 
 DPH 2291/2292 ALC 



 RKQ 8255/8254 GDN 
 EFG 9335/9336 GRO 
 IFR 8297/8296 ALC 
 QEM 4754/4753 TFS 
 EKI 154/155 MAD (S18:45/A20:32>S19:10/A22:41) 
 DYD 3160/3161 BCN 
 DLC 508/509 DUB 
 
Thursday 26th October 2023 
 
EZBY 2839/2840 PSA 2737/2738 BIO 2875/2876 OPO 
EZGN 2709/2710 PMI 2893/2894 DBV 241/242 NCL 
EZPB 2933/2934 BER 225/226 BFS 2925/2926 AMS 211/212 GLA 
EZPE 2939/2940 GIB 2867/2868 LIS 229/230 BFS 
EZTG 223/224 BFS 203/204 GLA 2775/2776 CDG 2935/2936 PRG 
EZTH 2773/2774 CDG 215/216 EDI 227/228 BFS 2707/2708 MAD 
EZTV 2781/2782 MRS 205/206 GLA 217/218/219/220 EDI 
EZUC 2837/2838 FCO 2885/2886 GVA 245/246 INV 
EZUW 213/214 EDI 2769/2770 BOD 209/210 GLA 2725/2726 ALC 
EZWY 9005 MAN-BRS 207/208 GLA 2705/2706 BCN 
UZHM 2877/2878 FNC 239/240 NCL 2873/2874 FAO 
UZHP 2843/2844 NAP 2733/2734 ACE 
UZHR 2702/2701 RMU 2801/2802 RHO 
UZHT 2921/2922 AMS 2765/2766 NCE (S10:45/A12:46>S15:30/A17:31) 
UZHV 201/202 GLA 2711/2712 PMI 2853/2854 BJV 
UZMD 2715/2716 AGP 2851/2852 DLM 
UZME 2731/2732 TFS 2855/2856 AYT 
 
Non based INH 7507/7508 FAO 
 LQQ 2928/2927 AMS (S10:50/A13:06>S11:20/A13:54) 
 LQB 4979/4980 TLS 
 ICP 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP (S18:50/A19:46>S19:45/A22:11 for 
2924/7004) 
 LQJ 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 EZWL 319/320 EDI 
 
EGB 505/504 DUB 8212/8213 WRO 9336/9335 GRO 
ENF 4121/4122 AGP 507/506/509/508 DUB 8234/8235 PMI 
EPB 3385/3386 LIG 4757/4758 LPA 
HMS 6026/6027 EGC 8264/8265 IBZ 8296 BRS-ALC 
IGG 8202/8203 NOC 4440/4441 VLC 1361/1362 VCE 
IGI 8297 ALC-BRS 
 
Non based EVT 513/512 DUB 
 VUG 1590/1591 CGN 
 HES 2291/2292 ALC 
 RKE 7948/7949 POZ 
 EBP 4148/4147 FAO 
 ENP 3160/3161 BCN 
 VUD 3559/3560 BGY 
 
Friday 27th October 2023 
 
EZBY 2839/2840 PSA 2779/2780 ORY 2729/2730 MAH 
EZGN 237/238 NCL 2935/2936 PRG 217/218 EDI 2833/2834 MXP (S19:30/A21:34>S00:10/A01:45 
Saturday) 
EZPB 2709/2710 PMI 2937/2938 KRK 219/220 EDI 
EZPE 2703/2704 BCN 225/226 BFS 2881/2882 BSL 
EZTG 2883/2884 GVA 215/216 EDI 2873/2874 FAO 
EZTH 2921/2922 AMS 2765/2766 NCE 233/234 IOM 2761/2762 NTE 



EZTV 201/202 GLA 223/224 BFS 261/262 BHD 2705/2706 BCN 
EZUC 9008 BRS-LGW 
EZUW 2773/2774 CDG 2769/2770 BOD 207/208 GLA 2725/2726 ALC 
EZWY 2715/2716 AGP 2933/2934 BER 241/242 NCL (S18:45/A21:18>S21:20/A23:36) 
UZHM 2845/2846 CTA 2837/2838 FCO 229/230 BFS 
UZHP 221/222 BFS 2711/2712 PMI 2925/2926 AMS 209/210 GLA 
UZHR 2867/2868 LIS 239/240 NCL 2811/2812 CFU 
UZHT 213/214 EDI 2931/2932 CPH 2851/2852 DLM 
UZHV 2941/2942 NBE 2885/2886 GVA 245/246 INV 
UZMD 2731/2732 TFS 227/228 BFS 
UZME 2721/2722 ALC 2775/2776 CDG 2707/2708 MAD 
 
Non based ING 7507/7508 FAO 
 EZDR 405/406 GLA 
 ICP 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 INH 7509/7510 FAO 
 LQJ 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 UZHL 441/442 GLA 
 LQB 4979/4980 TLS 
 IVS 4671/4672 CDG 
 EZWC 319/320 EDI 
 
DCO 9335 GRO-BRS 
EGB 4757/4758 LPA 4440/4441 VLC 
ENF 4133/4134 BUD 507 BRS-DUB 
ESS 506 DUB-BRS 8296/8297 ALC 
EPB 8202/8203 NOC 8234/8235 PMI 509/508 DUB 9336 BRS-GRO 
IGG 1941/1940 WMI 6009/6010 BZR 8244/8245 PMI (S17:45/A19:52>S23:05/A02:02 Saturday) 
IGI 505/504 DUB 9503/9504 BZG 4753/4754 TFS 
 
Non based DLX 4122/4121 AGP 
 DLV 2291/2292 ALC 
 QDJ 3559/3560 BGY 
 EBD 3160/3161 BCN 
 ENC 4148/4147 FAO 
 IHN 1332/1331 OPO (S21:30/A22:27>S21:55/A00:11 Saturday) 
 
Saturday 28th October 2023 
 
A38 approach road closed until c.07:00 causing many flight delays, for those listed with GMT arrival times, add an 
hour due BST changing to GMT at 02:00 Sunday. 
 
Cancelled; 245/246 INV, and as noted on the log. 
 
EZBY 2871/2872 FAO 2727/2728 IBZ 
EZGN 213/214 EDI (S07:05/A09:52>S10:05/A12:33) 2895/2896 PUY (S10:40/A14:26>S15:55/A19:26) 
EZPB 2813/2814 HER 2729/2730 MAH 
EZPE 2763/2764 NCEE (S07:20/A09:31>S12:05/A14:06) 225/226 BFS (S12:35/A15:05>S15:20/A17:42) 
2851/2852 DLM (S16:20/A18:35>S01:05/A02:31 GMT Sunday) 
EZTG 223/224 BFS (S07:05/A09:22>S09:50/A11:48) 2711/2712 PMI 2775/2776 CDG 
EZTH 2891/2892 SPU 2719/2720 FUE (S13:55/A16:12>S22:55/A01:46 Sunday) 
EZTV 2883/2884 GVA (S06:30/A09:41>S10:40/A13:29) 2781/2782 MRS 2875/2876 OPO 
(S18:20/A19:49>S23:00/A03:01 GMT Sunday) 
EZUI 9010 LPL-BRS 2809/2810 EFL 
EZUO 9004 LGW-BRS 
EZUW 2903 BRS-LCA 2904 LCA-MXP-BRS (S07:00/A08:30>S17:45/A20:15, MXP for fuel) 2725/2726 
ALC (S19:20/A21:38>S00:55/A01:50 GMT Sunday) 
EZWY 2705/2706 BCN (S07:00/A09:27>S12:05/A14:24) 2901/2902 PFO 
UZHM 2831/2832 VCE (S07:10/A09:43>S12:15/A14:43) 2913/2914 HRG (S13:30/A16:02>S01:45/A02:51 
GMT Sunday) 



UZHP 2921/2922 AMS (S06:10/A08:10>S09:20/A11:11) 2717/2718 AGP 2873/2874 FAO 
UZHR 2731/2732 TFS (S06:10/A08:45>S15:10/A17:05) 2843/2844 NAP (S16:10/A18:11>S22:25/A00:03 
Sunday) 
UZHT 2877/2878 FNC 2801/2802 RHO (S15:20/A17:21>S00:40/A01:06 GMT Sunday) 
UZHV 2721/2722 ALC (S06:10/A09:33>S11:55/A15:04) 2911/2912 SSH (S12:50/A16:33>S00:55/A02:48 
GMT Sunday) 
UZMD 2733/2734 ACE (S06:20/A08:21>S15:00/A16:14) 2735/2736 LPA 
UZME 2837/2838 FCO 2807/2808 ZTH 
 
Non based ING 7507/7508 FAO 
 UZHY 405/406 GLA 
 LQT 4979/4980 TLS 
 LQU 7191/7192 BCN 
 ICN 7003 AGP-BRS 2923 BRS-AMS 
 IVN 7267 PMI-BRS 7353 BRS-ORY 
 ISG 6711/6712 LIS 
 LSM 2924 AMS-BRS (S19:05/A22:50, 7004 BRS-AGP cancelled) 
 IZL 7354 ORY-BRS 7268 BRS-PMI (S19:20/A21:16>S19:55/A22:20) 
 
DCO 2292/2291 ALC 8234/8235 PMI (S13:45/A15:50>S19:05/A20:58) 3560/3559 BGY 
(S19:30/A22:01>S00:00/A01:18 GMT Sunday) 
EGB 8224/8225 RZE 1314/1315 MRS 509/506 DUB (S20:35/A21:41>S21:45/A23:52) 
ESS 4133/4134 BUD 155/154 MAD 9336/9335 GRO 
HEZ 8297 ALC-BRS 
IGG 4755/4756 ACE 8296 BRS-ALC 
IGI 505/504 DUB 1361/1362 VCE 1591/1590 CGN (S15:20/A17:39>S18:40/A20:42) 507/508 DUB 
(S19:35/A21:06>S23:15/A23:59) 
 
Non based RSL 8682 KUN-STN 682 STN-BRS 8681 BRS-KUN (S07:50/A09:56>S08:15/A10:48) 
 QAD 5342/5341 OTP 
 EMM 4122/4121 AGP 
 RSC 6220/6221 KRK 
 DYD 3160/3161 BCN 
 RNA 2799/2798 RIX 
 RSZ 8255/8254 GDN 
 EVI 510/511 DUB 
 
Sunday 29th October 2023 
 
EZBY 201 BRS-GLA 
EZDX 202 GLA-BRS 2925/2926/2921/2922 AMS 2953/2954 ORY 
EZGN 2893/2894 DBV 245/246 INV 2933/2934 BER 
EZPB 2703/2704 BCN 2723/2724 ALC 227/228 BFS 
EZPE 2725/2742 ALC 237/238 NCL 2935/2936 PRG 
EZTG 2713/2714 AGP 219/220 EDI 239/240 NCL 
EZTH 2781/2782 TLS 2701/2702 BCN 2955/2956 CDG 
EZTV 2773/2774 CDG 2837/2838 FCO 207/208 GLA 
EZUI 2939/2940 GIB 203/204 GLA 2707/2708 MAD 
EZUO 2709/2710 PMI 2887/2888/2891/2892 GVA  
EZUW 229/230 BHD 2957/2958 BFS 233/234 ION 2923/2924 AMS 
EZWY 2945/2946 KEF 2853/2854 BJV 
UZHM 2729/2730 MAH 2855/2856 AYT 
UZHP 2811/2812 CFU 2775/2776 CDG 2931/2932 CPH 
UZHR 9904 BRS-AGP (Saturday’s 7004) 9008 AGP-BRS 
UZHT 2867/2868 LIS 231/232 BHD 
UZHV 2801/2806 RHO 2937/2938 KRK 
UZMD 2731/2732 TFS 2705/2706 BCN 
UZME 2871/2872 FAO 2727/2718 TFS 
 
LSM 9044 BRS-AMS 



 
Non based INH 7507/7508 FAO 
 EZTB 321/322 EDI 
 IVN 4895/4896 ORY 
 UZHU 099/100 BFS 
 LQP 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 ICP 7003/7004 AGP 
 UZLA 101/102 BFS 
 UZHW 324/325/326/327 EDI 
 
DCO 4133/4134 BUD 507 BRS-DUB 
DLB 506 DUB-BRS 5341/5342 OTP 
EGB 1941/1940 WMI 155/154 MAD 
ENP 3160 BCN-BRS 
ESS 2292/2291 ALC 509/508 DUB 3161 BRS-BCN 
HEZ 4755/4756 ACE 4121/4122 AGP 
IGI 8244/8245 PMI 4753/4754 TFS 
 
Non based EMK 504/505 DUB 
 RSX 8213/8212 WRO 
 RSZ 8255/8254 GDN 
 RZE 6220/6221 KRK 
 EKJ 513/512 DUB 
 
Monday 30th October 2023 
 
EZDX 2921/2922 AMS 203/204 GLA 219/220 EDI 205/206 GLA 
EZGN 213/214/215/216 EDI 2967/2968 NBE 
EZPB 2867/2868 LIS 
EZPE 201/202 GLA 2783/2784/2953/2954 ORY 2775/2776 CDG 
EZTG 2773/2774 CDG 221/222 BFS 2955/2956 CDG 217/218 EDI 
EZTH 2781/2782 TLS 2703/2704 BCN 2923/2924 AMS 
EZTV 2877/2878 FNC 2837/2838 FCO 
EZUI 2721/2722 ALC 2832/2831 VCE 227/228 BFS 
EZUO 2883/2884 GVA 233/234 IOM 2725/2726 ALC 
EZUW 2937/2938 KRK 2709/2710 PMI 239/240 NCL 
EZWY 2871/2872 FAO 225/226 BFS 2769/2770 BOD 
UZHM 2957/2958 BFS 231/232 BHD 2719/2720 FUE 
UZHP 2933/2934 BER 245/246 INV 2723/2724 ALC 
UZHR 237/238 NCL 2839/2840 PSA 
UZHT 2733/2734 ACE 2715/2716 AGP 
UZHV 2931/2932 CPH 2901/2902 PFO 
UZMD 2727/2728 TFS 2705/2706 BCN 
UZME 2713/2714 AGP 2731/2732 TFS 
 
Non based EZUR 323/324 EDI 
 EZUL 099/100 BFS 
 UZLB 321/322 EDI 
 IND 7393/7394 LIS 
 INH 7509/7510 FAO 
 ICM 7003 AGP-BRS 7005/7006 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 IJA 4895/4896 ORY 
 LVK 7847/7848 AMS 
 LQB 7267/7268 PMI 
 
DCP 3160 BCN-BRS 4147/4148 FAO 
DLB 1591/1590 CGN 9336/9335 GRO 3161 BRS-BCN 
EGB 1361/1362 VCE 4121/4122 AGP 
ENP 2798/2799 RIX 4753/4754 TFS 



HEZ 8224/8225 RZE 8202/8203 NOC 3560 BRS-TRN-BGY 3559 BGY-BRS 
(S18:10/A18:19>S22:40/A01:03 Tuesday) 
IGI 9503/9504 BZG 4757/4758 LPA 
 
Non based QES 5342/5341 OTP 
 EVN 504/505 DUB 
 HES 2291/2292 ALC 
 DHF 1332/1331 OPO 
 DWK 506/507 DUB 
 DYL 8297/8296 ALC 
 DCP/DLB 3160/3161 BCN 
 RZK 8682/8681 KUN 
 RSU 7948/7949 POZ 
 RSB 4134/4133 BUD 
 DYW 154/155 MAD 
 RSV 8213/8212 WRO 
 RZL 1940/1941 WMI 
 GXL 508/509 DUB 
 
Tuesday 31st October 2023 
 
EZDX 2783/2784 ORY 217/218 EDI 213/232 BHD 215/216 EDI 
EZGN 213/214 EDI 2773/2774 CDG 2867/2868 LIS 
EZPB 2837/2838 FCO 239/240 NCL 2775/2776 CDG 
EZPE 2721/2722 ALC 2945/2946 KEF 
EZTG 2703/2704 BCN 2723/2724 ALC 
EZTH 2963/2964 RAK 2765/2766 NCE 
EZTV 2933/2934 BER 205/206 GLA 2715/2716 AGP 
EZUI 2955/2956 CDG 
EZUO 2875/2876 OPO 2707/2708 MAD 
EZUW 2725/2726 ALC 2923/2924 AMS 
EZWH 228 BFS-BRS 
EZWY 201/202 GLA 221/222 BFS 219/220 EDI 227 BRS-BFS 
UZHM 223/224 BFS 2913/2914 HRG 
UZHP 2713/2714 AGP 2737/2738 ACE 
UZHR 2871/2872 FAO 2735/2736 LPA 
UZHT 2733/2734 ACE 2873/2874 FAO 
UZHV 2931/2932 CPH 2935/2936 PRG 245/246 INV 
UZMD 2709 BRS-PMI 
UZME 2727/2728 TFS 
UZMG 2710 PMI-BRS 2731/2732 TFS 
 
Non based LSP 7847/7848 AMS 
 IZN 7507/7508 FAO 
 ISE 3839/3840 MXP 
 EZDV 7267 PMI-BRS (S18:40/A01:15 Wednesday, 7268 cancelled) 
 ICP 7003/7004 AGP 
 EZTK 325/326 EDI 
 
DCP 8234/8235 PMI 8264/8265 IBZ 1591/1590 CGN 
EGB 4753/4754 TFS 8244/8245 PMI 
ENP 4147/4148 FAO 1314/1315 MRS 507/506 DUB 
HEZ 505/504 DUB 2292/2291 ALC 4440/4441 VLC 
IGI 6221/6220 KRK 4755/4756 ACE 
 
Non based RSO 4134/4133 BUD 
 HEY 4122/4121 AGP 
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